
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Tuesday 
January 17, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Larceny/Theft 2023-01-03205 01/16/23, 6:30 pm Hwy 69 S Pack of Pink Baby 
Socks 

$4.50 

UB/E 2023-01-03156 01/16/23, 1:32 pm 15th Ave E SCCY CPX-1 9mm Pistol $300.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-01-02846 01/14/23, 9:04 pm M-Class Blvd I-Phone 14 Max Pro $1,049.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-01-02652 01/13/23, 8:00 pm Hwy 82 E Cribmate Blanket 
Swiggie Bath 
Towel/Cloth 
3 Pc Layette 

20 ct Wash Clothes 
Cudie Character 

Lebebe Bibbs 
Cribmate Teether 

Bib Set 
Baby Gift Set 

Nuke Sippy Cup 
Cribmate Large Bottle 

Set 
Bed Pillow 

$26.85 
$13.50 

 
$10.00 
$5.50 

$10.00 
$11.00 
$4.65 

$10.00 
$25.00 
$6.50 
$8.50 

 
$10.90TOP  

TOP 1st 2023-01-02526 01/13/23, 9:46 am 37th Pl E   

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 
 


