

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Tuesday

January 17, 2023

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
				1	
Larceny/Theft	2023-01-03205	01/16/23, 6:30 pm	Hwy 69 S	Pack of Pink Baby	\$4.50
				Socks	
UB/E	2023-01-03156	01/16/23, 1:32 pm	15 th Ave E	SCCY CPX-1 9mm Pistol	\$300.00
Larceny/Theft	2023-01-02846	01/14/23, 9:04 pm	M-Class Blvd	I-Phone 14 Max Pro	\$1,049.00
Larceny/Theft	2023-01-02652	01/13/23, 8:00 pm	Hwy 82 E	Cribmate Blanket	\$26.85
				Swiggie Bath	\$13.50
				Towel/Cloth	
				3 Pc Layette	\$10.00
				20 ct Wash Clothes	\$5.50
				Cudie Character	\$10.00
				Lebebe Bibbs	\$11.00
				Cribmate Teether	\$4.65
				Bib Set	\$10.00
				Baby Gift Set	\$25.00
				Nuke Sippy Cup	\$6.50
				Cribmate Large Bottle	\$8.50
				Set	
				Bed Pillow	\$10.90TOP
TOP 1 st	2023-01-02526	01/13/23, 9:46 am	37 th PI E		
			L		



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Phone:	(205)	752-0616
Fax:	(205)	752-6985